CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
Type BW General Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158
Type BW Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 159
Type BW Application Data and Order Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160
Seriplex Control Bus Version 2, Material Pull Pendant Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Type XACA Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
Type XACA Standard Duty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 163

Push Buttons and Operator Interface Specifiers Guide
Class 9001, Type SK — Operators
Application Data and Order Information
171
11/97 © 1997 Square D  All Rights Reserved
(1) Red knob available with “Push Emergency Stop” printed on the red knob.
See note (3) below for additional options.
(1) Red knob available with “Push Emergency Stop” printed on the red knob.
See note (3) below for additional options.
Shallow Depth Light Modules For Type SK Control Units
• UL listed and CSA certified
• LED light modules use lamp with 7 element LED cluster that provides illumination similar to incandescent illumination.
• LED light modules require the color cap color and the LED color be the same or use a clear color cap.
➀ 9001 SK
(3) For additional Type SK push button operators (illuminated and non-illuminated), light modules, and contact blocks, see document 9001CT9601: 30mm Push Buttons Type K and SK. All illumi-
nated push button operators must use a shallow depth light module listed above. Only standard pilot lights and non-illuminated selector switches can be used in Type SKYP enclosures.
Non-illuminated
Description Color Catalog
2 Position Red SKR9R
Maintained Pull Red (1) SKR9R05
Maintained Push (2) SKR9 (2)
Illuminated
Description Color Voltage Catalog
2 Position Red 120 Vac/dc - Full Voltage SKR9P58R
Maintained Pull Red (1) 24 Vac/dc - Full Voltage SKR9P55R05
Maintained Push (2) 24 Vac/dc - Full Voltage SKR9P55 (2)
 Voltage Description
For Use With Single Lamp
Ill. Operators as
Indicated ➀